

CHANGE ORDER FORM FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Distribution: ☑ FBC Engineering ☑ FBC Judge ☑ FBC Purchasing ☑ Contractor ☑ Consultant	Address: Phone: Web site:	301 Jackson Street Richmond,Texas 77469 281-633-7500 www.FortBendCountyTx.gov				
PROJECT: Beechnut Street (17410) CONTRACTOR: Northtex Construction LLC PO BOX 38444 The contract is changed as follows: Final Quantities adjustments and adding an item for Rapid Roadside Flashing Beacon	DATE PROJECT NU BID NUMBER CONTRACT D	DER NUMBER 2				
Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County. The Original (Contract Sum) \$5,853,796.90 Net change by previously authorized Change Orders \$21,496.00 The (Contract Sum) Prior to this Change Order was \$5,875,292.90 The (Contract Sum) will be increased or decreased or unchanged by this Change Order in the amount of \$129,682.94 The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be \$6,004,975.84 The Contract Time will be increased or decreased or unchanged by 176 Days The Contract End Date as of this Change Order therefore is changed or unchanged to 06/21/2024						
Authorized: Fort Bend County Judge Honorable KP George 301 Jackson St., Richmond, Texas 77469 By: (Signature) DATE: September 25, 2024						
Report Generated on 09/06/2024 8:52 AM [Timezone: (UTC-06:00) Central Time (US & Canada)]		Page 1 of 2				



CHANGE ORDER FORM FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Project Code	17410	Report Run Date	09/06/2024
Project Name	Beechnut Street (17410)	Change Order Date	08/01/2024
Contract Number	CN-1	Original Contract Amount	5,853,796.90
Contractor	Northtex Construction LLC	Current Contract Amount	5,875,292.90
Change Order Number	2	Net Change This Order	129,682.94
Short Description	Final Quantities adjustments and adding an item for Rapid Roadside Flashing Beacon	Contract Amount After Change	6,004,975.84

Container	Line No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price in \$	Amount in \$	
Construction	Construction						
	15	Lime Stabilized Subgrade Manipulation - 8" Depth (Includes 10" Roundabout Depth)	SY	2515.5500	4.05	10,187.98	
	16	Hydrated Lime (Slurry) or Commercial Lime Slurry	TON	286.9100	260.00	74,596.60	
	18	Reinforced Concrete Driveway (8")	SY	35.9400	105.00	3,773.70	
	21	Hot Mix-Hot Laid Asphaltic Concrete (2")	TON	-31.2200	235.00	-7,336.70	
	22	Constructing Detours (8" Black Base) (Roadway Transition)	TON	-10.8400	165.00	-1,788.60	
	3	Remove Old Concrete (Pavement)	SY	113.4500	12.50	1,418.13	
	43	Aluminum Signs (Ground Mounted) - Furnish & Install	EA	4.0000	665.00	2,660.00	
	5	Remove Old Concrete (Sidewalk)	SY	119.1600	13.00	1,549.08	
	50	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 24" White/Solid - Furnish & Applied	LF	20.0000	9.65	193.00	
	52	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) Word "ONLY" - Furnish & Applied	LF	1.0000	180.00	180.00	
	62	Traffic Control - Barricades, Barriers, Barrels, Cones and Signing	MONTHS	1.0000	4,150.00	4,150.00	
	63	Work Zone Pavement Markings 4" Yellow/Dashed (Removable) Furnished - Applied, Removed	LF	18.0000	2.55	45.90	
	68	Reinforced Filter Fabric Barrier (60% of Unit Cost for Furnish and Installation and 40% of Unit Cost for Removal)	LF	-300.0000	1.80	-540.00	
	7	Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete, Metal, or Plastic Pipe (All Sizes)	LF	131.0000	23.50	3,078.50	
	76	Cement Stabilized Sand Subgrade (8")	SY	260.6400	23.00	5,994.72	
	77	Portland Cement	TON	-20.0000	155.00	-3,100.00	
	8	Removing Old Structures - Manholes (All Depths)	EA	4.0000	1,350.00	5,400.00	
	80	Video Recording Construction	LS	-1.0000	22,000.00	-22,000.00	
	83	Off-Duty Uniformed Peace Office - As Directed By Engineer (Min. Bid \$25/Hr)	HRS	-40.0000	96.50	-3,860.00	
	87	Rapid Roadside Flashing Beacon (Solar Powered)	EA	4.0000	13,770.16	55,080.64	
	Container Total					129,682.95	
	Grand Total						

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES

FORM **1295**

					1 of 1		
	Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties.			OFFICE USE			
	Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.			CERTIFICATION	I OF FILING		
1	Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and count of business.	try of the business er		Certificate Number: 2024-1196065			
	Northtex Construction, LLC						
	Houston , TX United States			Date Filed: 08/05/2024			
2	Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the being filed.	and of governmental entity of state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is					
	Fort Bend County	and a country			Date Acknowledged: 19/24/2024		
3	Provide the identification number used by the governmental enti- description of the services, goods, or other property to be provide			the contract, and pro	vide a		
	17410						
	Widening and Reconstruction of Beechnut Street Phase I						
4	-			Nature of interest			
4	Name of Interested Party	City, State, Country	y (place of busine	ess) (check a	pplicable)		
				Controlling	Intermediary		
No	orthtex Construction, LLC	Houston, TX Unit	ted States		Х		
	-						
	-						
					 		
5	Check only if there is NO Interested Party.						
6	UNSWORN DECLARATION						
	My name is		. and my date of t	birth is			
	My address is(street)			,	_,		
	(Street)	(city)	(516	ate) (zip code)	(country)		
	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct	et.					
	Executed inCounty	ty, State of	, on the _				
				(month)	(year)		
		Signature of author		tracting business entity	,		
			(Declarant)				